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District Monthly Report: May 2018 

ADMINISTRATIVE: 

1) Chief VanCamp attended the Association of Washington Cities’ sponsored
Labor Relations Institute conference in Yakima on May 1st through 4th.  Many
topics regarding management of collective bargaining agreements, financial
impacts for salaries & benefits and trends in industry and legislation were
presented.

PLANNING: Action Item Summary List: 

No. Topic Date Priority Action/Status 
44 District Training Center TBD High VanCamp: 

 Pending Phase III (building interior modifications &
additional props), coordinating with Training Program

 Topic to be included in Master Planning Phase III assigned
to Training & Education IDMT

48 Community Risk 
Assessment Project 

Ongoing On Hold VanCamp: 
 VanCamp assigned to Thurston County EMS Council

Comprehensive Planning Committee: establishing goals &
objectives for process

 NO FURTHER ACTION PLANNED, TO BE REMOVED FROM 
LIST

52 Verizon Wireless Tower at 
Station 8-3 (Boston Harbor) 

Ongoing Medium VanCamp: 
 NO ACTION PLANNED/ANTICIPATED, TO BE REMOVED

FROM LIST

53 Organizational 
performance management 

Ongoing High Board Chair/VanCamp: 
 Planning for evaluation training to begin 2nd Quarter

55 Consideration of apparatus 
sizing 

TBD High VanCamp: 
 Topic to be included in Master Planning Phase III, assigned

to Facilities & Equipment IDMT

59 IR&R Staffing Planning Ongoing High VanCamp: 
 District and IAFF Local 2903 met with PERC for medication

on May 7th, 10th and 30th in Tacoma (McGavick Graves)

60 Boston Harbor Hydrant 
System 

Ongoing Low VanCamp: 
 NO FURTHER ACTION PLANNED, TO BE REMOVED FROM 

LIST

Phase II Master Plan Report: A summary of the preceding month: 

Commissioner Harper and Chief VanCamp worked on a draft summary report of the 
Master Planning Phase II, “Facilities & Deployment”, for Board and organizational review 
and adoption.  The report covers project goals & values, historical perspectives on 
facilities capital planning and factors affecting it, an assessment of the current facilities & 
deployment situation, identification of future needs, summary of the three primary 
strategies (“three response stations”, “two response stations” and “two response stations 
with a central stand-by facility”), the long-term vision for facilities & deployment and 
specific objectives.  A special Board meeting will be held on June 1st to work on the draft 
which will then be considered at the next regular Board meeting on June 12th. 

Phase III Master Plan Development: A summary of the preceding month: 

Commissioner Harper and Chief VanCamp worked on draft plans for the next phase of 
master planning, addressing specific business functional areas for the District.  A 
summary of the plan will be presented at the June 1st workshop. 
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PUBLIC RELATIONS & COMMUNITY SERVICES: 
 

1) RECOGNITIONS: Medic One Director 
Kurt Hardin and BLS Coordinator 
Anna Lee Drewry presented Assistant 
Chief Brent McBride; Lieutenant Travis 
Osborne and Firefighter Jacob 
Zvirzdys CPR Live Saving Pins during 
the May 8th regular Board meeting. 
 
They, along with Firefighter Chris Pawlowski, Engine Crew 35 from Lacey 
FD3 and Medic 4 from Olympia FD successfully revived a patient in cardiac 
arrest on March 23rd.  The patient recovered and actually visited our crews 
after being discharged from the hospital.  Definitely an outcome we like to 
see!  Good work team! 

2) AN IMPORTANT STORY NOT REPORTED LAST MONTH: Shortly before 
7:00 on Saturday, April 14th, Laila Edwards, a 4 years old, noted smoke 
coming from the eaves of a neighboring house.  She immediately informed 
her mother, Angela, who then called 911 and roused the sleeping occupant to 
evacuate the smoke-filled house, which did not have any working smoke 
detectors.  Because of their timely actions, arriving firefighters were able to 
quickly extinguish the kitchen fire that had extended into the attic, limiting 
further damage to the structure.  Laila was recognized by the District at a 
special ceremony at Station 8-1 on April 22nd.  Good work Laila! 

3) The South Bay Elementary School Fun Fair was held on Saturday May 19th 
and the District provided representation for the community. 

4) The dayshift crew assisted in a tour by the Sequoia Treehouse Pre-school on 
May 23rd.  Thanks again for your help guys! 

5) During their regular meeting held on May 8th, the Board discussed option 
regarding funding for master planning objectives.  For the primary objective of 
sufficient staffing for two firestations, a proposal for placing a ballot issue on 
this Fall’s General Election for a regular levy restoration (from the current 
$1.34 mil to $1.5 mil) and lid lift (from 101% to 106% for 5 years) was 
discussed.  Chief VanCamp will provide information on these options at the 
June regular Board meeting. 

 
EMERGENCY RESPONSE:  Total of 429 calls to date; 390 for 2008-17 average 
(composite for pre-merger FD7 and FD8); (see attached Monthly Call Summary 
Report Appendix 1): 
 

1) Type of responses for the month of May:  
 

 Fire ALS BLS Pub Svc False Total 

2018 In FD8 4 32 51 8 2 97 

2018 Total 4 41 53 8 3 109 

 2017 (Total)  9 85 (Tot EMS) 12 4 110 

Average NOTE 1 6 67 (Tot EMS) 7 3 83 
 

2) Average number of responders-per-incident for May: 
 

 Total Daytime Night Weekend 

2018 3.4 3.0 3.4 4.0 

2017 3.7 3.3 4.2 3.9 

FD7 NOTE 2 3.7 3.3 4.2 3.7 

FD8 NOTE 3 4.2 3.4 4.9 4.7 
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3) Performance measures to Target Levels of Service* for the month/year: 
 
 

Response   EMS    Fire  

Zone  Total Meet Pct  Total Meet Pct 

Station 8-1  37 29 78%  1 1 100% 

Station 8-2/8-6  21 4 19%  2 1 50% 

5Station 8-3  20 10 50%  1 0 0% 

 

 

Average   EMS    Fire  

  Total Meet Pct  Total Meet Pct 
Avg 2018 To Date  61.4 36.4 59%  2.8 2.4 86% 

Avg 2017  56.8 34.3 60%  2.8 2.6 92% 

Avg 08-17 NOTE 4  50.8 32.8 65%  3.7 2.5 69% 
 

*KEY:   EMS targets: minimum 2 responders on scene within 8 minutes 
  Fire targets: minimum 4 responders on scene within 10 minutes 
  Does not include false alarms, service calls, mutual aid outside District 
 

NOTE 1: Combination of pre-merger FD7 and FD8, for May 2008-2017 (average) 
NOTE 2: Average for pre-merger FD7, for May 2008-2017  
NOTE 3: Average for pre-merger FD8, for May 2008-2017  
NOTE 4: Combination of pre-merger FD7 and FD8, average for 2008-2017 

 

4) Delayed responses for the month of May: 
 

FD8 Date Sta Time R/T Incident Type Comments Shift

331 2 May 18 86B 12:16 11.59 BLS Dizziness Travel time from Sta 8-1

333 3 May 18 82A 00:32 11.30 ALS Respiratory Prob Travel time from Sta 8-1 2

336 4 May 18 85A 17:43 9.01 BLSY Fall Travel time from Sta 8-3

338 5 May 18 81A 05:34 18.25 BLSY Patient Assist Access problems @ location (addressing) 5

339 5 May 18 83A 09:06 8.46 BLS Illness Travel time from Sta 8-1; Sta 8-3 unstaffed 6

340 5 May 18 84A 09:57 11.44 ALS Chest Pain Travel time from Sta 8-1; Sta 8-3 unstaffed 6

341 5 May 18 83A 11:19 8.58 ALS Fall Access problems @ location (addressing) 6

342 5 May 18 85A 12:31 12.04 BLSY Patient Assist Travel time from Sta 8-1; Sta 8-3 unstaffed 6

343 5 May 18 81F 13:39 10.00 ALS Respiratory Prob Access problems @ location (addressing) 6

344 5 May 18 84A 16:39 16.43 ALS Diabetic Travel time from Sta 8-1; Sta 8-3 unstaffed 6

349 7 May 18 86B 02:16 9.36 ALS Unk Med Prob Travel time from Sta 8-1 7

350 7 May 18 81A 02:49 15.58 BLS Breathing Prob Response from Sta 8-3; Sta 8-1 on previous call 7

362 10 May 18 82A 09:59 10.40 BLS DLoC Travel time from Sta 8-1

366 10 May 18 82A 23:39 13.16 BLSY Patient Assist Access problems @ location (addressing) 2

370 12 May 18 82A 11:20 10.46 BLS SoB Travel time from Sta 8-1 4

371 12 May 18 82A 14:37 11.15 Structure Fire Travel time from Sta 8-1 4

373 12 May 18 82A 16:10 9.33 ALS SoB Travel time from Sta 8-1 4

374 13 May 18 82B 13:01 10.11 ALS Unconcious Travel time from Sta 8-1 5

376 14 May 18 82A 08:52 8.43 BLS Breathing Prob Travel time from Sta 8-1

377 14 May 18 82A 13:38 10.49 BLS MVA Travel time from Sta 8-1

383 16 May 18 86A 23:22 12.18 ALS Unconcious Travel time from Sta 8-1 8

387 18 May 18 84A 14:24 11.05 BLS Unk Med Prob E83 responded from Sta 8-1

390 19 May 18 83A 04:27 10.45 BLSY Patient Assist Dispatch did not record arrival (by radio) 1

391 19 May 18 84A 08:42 11.49 BLS Fall Delay in response from Sta 8-3 2

392 19 May 18 86B 11:47 11.19 BLS Fall Travel time from Sta 8-1 2

394 19 May 18 81F 22:08 17.08 BLSY Patient Assist Access problems @ location (addressing) 2

396 20 May 18 81E 05:51 8.40 BLS Fall FD8 cancelled; Sta 3-5 responded 2

400 20 May 18 86B 19:17 9.45 BLS Diabetic FD8 cancelled; Sta 3-5 responded 3

415 25 May 18 83A 16:48 9.13 BLSY Patient Assist Travel time from Sta 8-1; Sta 8-3 unstaffed

420 26 May 18 81B 02:01 13.00 ALS Unresponsive Dispatch did not record arrival (by radio) 8

421 26 May 18 82A 17:16 9.00 BLSY Fall Travel time from Sta 8-1 9

429 29 May 18 86B 11:35 9.16 BLS Back Pain Travel time from Sta 8-1

431 30 May 18 86B 11:56 9.53 BLS Breathing Prob Travel time from Sta 8-1

434 31 May 18 81F 22:11 11.53 BLSY Patient Assist Dispatch did not record arrival (by radio) 5  
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IR&R STAFFING LEVELS: Staffing levels for May: 
 
 

Staffing Targets by Position: Station 8-1 Station 8-3 Note 

Day-shift 

Battalion Chief: 88% A 

Engine/EMS Company: 100% 92% B  

Station Staffed: 100% 92%   

Night & 
Weekends 

Battalion Chief: 90%   

Company Officer: 88% 23% B  

Engine Company: 100% 38% B,C 

EMS Company: 100% 53% D 

Station Staffed: 100% 53% D 

Month: Station Staffed: 100% 67%  

 
Notes:   

A) Includes weekday holidays when BC not staffed; 
B) Includes BC assigned as Company Officer if needed; 
C) May be cross-trained/certified staff (e.g. Firefighter-EMT); and 
D) Includes minimum target staffing of Aid Unit 83 at Station 8-3. 

 
 
Volunteer Staffing: status for the current month: see Appendix 2. 

 
PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT, SAFETY& TRAINING:  
 

1) Drills for the Month:  
 Quarterly focus: 

o Respiratory Protection Training (Annual) 
o Mask Fit Testing 
o Heat Related Illness Training 
o On-Scene Decontamination Process 
o Standard Evolution: Wildland & Wildland Urban Interface Fire 

 Quarterly skills maintenance: 
o CPR-AED quarterly review 
o Standard evolution 
o SCBA-donning quarterly 
o Two-hour drive time (Driver/Operators) 

 Leadership: 
o Wildland & Wildland Urban Interface Fire Command 

 Medic-One OTEP: 
o Acute Cardiac Syndrome 
o De-escalation 
o Endocrine Emergencies 
o Lifting & Moving 
o Sepsis 
o Vulnerable Adults 
o Infectious Disease Control 

 
2) District officers attended command and control training at Olympia Station O-

4 sponsored by the Thurston County Fire Chiefs.  Based on the “Blue-Card” 
system, the class focused on incidents that expand beyond “normal” mutual-
aid level (generally termed Type 4) to a larger (pre-mobilization) event (Type 
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3).  This was in response to performance at large scale incidents in the 
county last year. 

 
PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT, RELATIONS: 
 

1) Chief VanCamp attended the Western Fire Chiefs Division of the International 
Association of Fire Chiefs’ conference in Coeur d’Alene ID during May 13-16. 

2) Chief VanCamp attended the Washington State Fire Chiefs’ conference in 
Kennewick during May 21-25. 

 
EQUIPMENT & FACILITIES: 
 

1) Apparatus & Equipment: 
a. Engine 81 was returned from the repair shop during the month and 

placed back into service. 
b. Due to a vendor discontinuing business, the PPE cleaning extractor at 

Station 8-3 is temporarily placed out of service until a new soap 
vendor can be secured. 

c. Station 8-1 had a minor fire alarm problem during the month; the 
vendor corrected this issue the next day. 

2) Facilities: 
a. Vendor TCMS has begun preventative maintenance on the HVAC 

system at Station 8-3 during the month. 
b. Lieutenant Hall has been working with Thurston County Resource 

Stewardship Department on the inspection and re-certification of the 
storm-water retention system at Station 8-3 during the month.  Some 
potential maintenance requirements may result from the work. 

3) Lieutenant Osborne has been working with Janet Notarianni on the input of 
facilities and equipment data into District Emergency Reporting files for 
inventory control and setting up preventative maintenance plans. 

 
FINANCIAL: (see also Budget Reports provided by the District Secretary) 
 

1) During the month, Secretary Stumpf completed and submitted the District’s 
2017 Annual Financial Report to the Office of the Washington State Auditor.  
This is a required filing with the state each year summarizing the District’s 
finances. 

 
 

Cash 
Balance 

Fund 6680 
Operations 

Note Fund 6681 
CR&R 

Note Fund 6683 
Reserve 

Note Fund 6685 
Cap Fac Proj 

Note 

Beg. 
1 Jan 18 

$ 1,164,737  $ 1,559,119  $ 1,233,004  $ 1,155,761  

Current 
Balance 

$ 1,560,454  1,3 $ 1,491,654    1,3 $ 1,239,308   1,3 $ 1,161,924 1,3 

Est End 
Balance 

$ 1,029,070    2,3,4 $ 1,450,000    2,3,4 $ 1,250,000      2,3 $ 1,180,000     2,3 

 
Notes: 

1:  As of 1 June 2018. 
2:  Estimates based upon preliminary tax revenue calculations & fully accounted 

expensed for remaining budget year. 
3: Interest rates for current period: 
 LGIP Pool: 1.49 % 
 TCIP Pool: 1.70 %. 
4: Includes transfer of $279,510 from Fund 6680 to Fund 6681 (November 2018). 
 

Operating Cash Flow: projected for the year: see Appendix 3. 



Appendix 1- Monthly Response Record

Date Sta Grid Location Alarm Resp Type Resp Shift

FD8 Med-1 Zone Time Time #

326 10790 1 May 18 82A E19 7044 Johnson Point Rd NE 00:53 8.29 ALS Unk Med Prob 5 1

327 10515 1 May 18 81E I20 3115 Bonanza Dr NE 09:19 7.58 ALS Fever 2

328 1 May 18 83A G15 4805 Cushman Rd NE #8 11:58 4.46 Fire Alarm Activation 8

329 12326 1 May 18 307 K17 2620 5th Ave NE #1 14:19 3.59 BLS Stroke 2

330 2 May 18 83D I15 707 33rd Ln NE 09:53 5.23 Smoke Investigation 2

331 10930 2 May 18 86B F21 7938 61st Ave NE 12:16 11.59 BLS Dizziness 3

332 10984 2 May 18 307 J17 3112 Lindell Rd NE 23:14 9.45 BLS Fall 6 2

333 10987 3 May 18 82A E19 6645 Diann St NE 00:32 11.30 ALS Respiratory Prob 6 2

334 11016 3 May 18 86B H20 7401 44th Ave NE 09:25 5.11 BLS Sick Person 3

335 11119 4 May 18 81G I20 6111 33rd Ln NE 14:39 5.22 ALS CPR 5

336 11133 4 May 18 85A D17 2725 83rd Ct NE 17:43 9.01 BLSY Fall 2

337 11147 4 May 18 81A I17 3506 Shincke Rd NE 20:41 0.00 ALS Chest Pain 5 5

338 11169 5 May 18 81A I17 2839 28th Ln NE 05:34 18.25 BLSY Patient Assist 5 5

339 11178 5 May 18 83A G16 1424 Mercantile Ln NE 09:06 8.46 BLS Illness 4 6

340 11181 5 May 18 84A E15 602 Bromley Ln NE 09:57 11.44 ALS Chest Pain 4 6

341 11185 5 May 18 83A H15 309 39th Ave NE 11:19 8.58 ALS Fall 4 6

342 11188 5 May 18 85A D17 2725 83rd Ct NE 12:31 12.04 BLSY Patient Assist 4 6

343 11193 5 May 18 81F G19 4922 Puget Rd NE 13:39 10.00 ALS Respiratory Prob 4 6

344 11204 5 May 18 84A E15 6849 Boston Harbor Ext Rd NE 16:39 16.43 ALS Diabetic 4 6

345 11305 6 May 18 307 J17 3315 26th Ave NE 19:54 5.35 BLS Fall 2 7

346 6 May 18 82A E19 7221 71st Way NE 20:46 9.14 Brush Fire 6 7

347 11320 7 May 18 81A I17 3031 36th Ave NE 23:27 5.20 BLS Breathing Prob 4 7

348 11326 7 May 18 81A G17 4925 Shincke Rd NE 00:05 3.38 BLSY Fall 4 7

349 11336 7 May 18 86B F20 5735 Grayhawk Ln NE 02:16 9.36 ALS Unk Med Prob 4 7

350 11339 7 May 18 81A I17 3031 36th Ave NE 02:49 15.58 BLS Breathing Prob 2 7

351 11358 7 May 18 83C F17 6032 Libby Rd NE 08:32 7.47 ALS Breathing Prob 3

352 11365 7 May 18 81A G17 4925 Shincke Rd NE 09:52 4.12 BLS Leg Pain 3

353 11381 7 May 18 86B G20 6718 Prairie Ridge Dr NE 12:42 6.46 BLS Fall 3

354 11399 7 May 18 307 K17 503 Devoe St NE #B 14:27 7.32 BLSY Sick Person 3

355 11433 7 May 18 81A I16 2701 Libby Rd NE 20:26 7.14 ALS Leg Pain 2 8

356 11509 8 May 18 83A I16 1426 33rd Ave NE 15:54 5.16 ALS Trauma 5

357 9 May 18 81H H18 3845 Sleater Kinney Rd NE 07:22 0.00 Service Call 3

358 9 May 18 84B E16 7300 Zangle Rd NE 09:55 12.16 Burn Ban Violation 3

359 9 May 18 83A G16 53rd @ Heights Ln NE 17:30 0.00 Service Call 3

360 11625 9 May 18 81E H20 3620 Eagle Dr NE 22:44 5.45 ALS Unk Med Prob 4 1

361 11642 10 May 18 84A D16 8345 Zangle Rd NE 06:43 N/A ALS Unresponsive 2

362 11653 10 May 18 82A C19 8818 Buttonwood Ln NE 09:59 10.40 BLS DLoC 3

363 11690 10 May 18 81A I17 3506 Shincke Rd NE 17:22 0.00 ALS Chest Pain 3

364 11694 10 May 18 307 J17 1329 South Bay Rd NE 17:52 4.06 ALS Breathing Prob 3

365 11699 10 May 18 83A H15 3611 Boston Harbor Rd NE 18:44 7.20 BLSY Patient Assist 5 2

366 11712 10 May 18 82A E19 6645 Diann St NE 23:39 13.16 BLSY Patient Assist 4 2

367 11 May 18 81B G17 5047 Lemon Rd NE 07:29 5.47 Fire Alarm Activation 4

368 11754 11 May 18 81H H18 3845 Sleater Kinney Rd NE 12:10 2.52 ALS Unresponsive 3

369 12 May 18 81A I18 South Bay @ CWRR Trail NE 09:40 2.56 Private Vehicle Fire 4 4

370 11844 12 May 18 82A E19 6645 Diann St NE 11:20 10.46 BLS SoB 4 4

371 12 May 18 82A B19 9946 Johnson Point Lp NE 14:37 11.15 Structure Fire 11 4

372 11865 12 May 18 81H H18 4307 Sleater Kinney Rd NE 14:46 N/A ALS CPR 0

373 11871 12 May 18 82A E19 6645 Diann St NE 16:10 9.33 ALS SoB 2 4

374 11941 13 May 18 82B D20 8227 Walnut Rd NE 13:01 10.11 ALS Unconcious 5 5

375 11959 13 May 18 83A H15 3845 Boston Harbor Rd NE 18:38 5.57 BLS Fall 2 5

376 12000 14 May 18 82A D19 8100 Johnson Point Rd NE 08:52 8.43 BLS Breathing Prob 3

Number
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Appendix 1- Monthly Response Record

Date Sta Grid Location Alarm Resp Type Resp Shift

FD8 Med-1 Zone Time Time #

Number

377 12026 14 May 18 82A C19 9433 Johnson Point Lp NE 13:38 10.49 BLS MVA 6

378 12071 14 May 18 81A I16 2701 Libby Rd NE 19:15 6.33 BLSY Sick Person 2 6

379 12207 16 May 18 83A G16 5141 Heights Ln NE 05:53 4.12 BLSY Fall 2 7

380 12209 16 May 18 81A I17 3225 South Bay Rd NE 06:11 2.52 ALS Breathing Prob 3

381 12217 16 May 18 81E H20 3612 Eagle Dr NE 07:54 6.07 BLS Breathing Prob 2

382 12230 16 May 18 81A I17 3000 Libby Rd NE 10:20 3.59 ALS Chest Pain 3

383 12295 16 May 18 86A E20 7318 Puget Beach Rd NE 23:22 12.18 ALS Unconcious 6 8

384 12327 16 May 18 81A I18 3630 34th Ln NE 23:40 N/A BLS Breathing Prob 0

385 12384 17 May 18 81A F18 3616 56th Ave NE 21:52 4.59 ALS Heart Prob 4 9

386 12392 18 May 18 81A I17 2626 33rd Trl NE 00:20 5.14 BLS Stroke 4 9

387 12448 18 May 18 84A E14 7201 Lighhouse Ln NE 14:24 11.05 BLS Unk Med Prob 3

388 12452 18 May 18 81F G20 4931 Foxtrail Dr NE 14:57 8.27 ALS Heart Prob 3

389 13392 18 May 18 307 K17 605 DeVoe St NE #1/2 20:24 9.32 BLS Vomitting 4 1

390 12491 19 May 18 83A H15 310 39th Ave NE 04:27 10.45 BLSY Patient Assist 3 1

391 12502 19 May 18 84A E15 7336 Boston Harbor Rd NE 08:42 11.49 BLS Fall 4 2

392 12516 19 May 18 86B G20 5539 St Charles Lp NE 11:47 11.19 BLS Fall 4 2

393 12529 19 May 18 81A I16 29045 Libby Rd NE 15:50 5.43 ALS Abdom Pain 3 2

394 12546 19 May 18 81F G19 4922 Puget Rd NE #4445 22:08 17.08 BLSY Patient Assist 4 2

395 12557 20 May 18 84A E15 7447 Boston Harbor Rd NE 03:52 7.57 BLS DoA 5 2

396 12564 20 May 18 81E H20 3724 Owl Ln NE 05:51 8.40 BLS Fall 3 2

397 20 May 18 84A E15 7447 Boston Harbor Rd NE 10:26 14.51 Service Call 4 3

398 12615 20 May 18 83A H15 4222 Gull Harbor Rd NE 17:19 6.54 BLS Unk Med Prob 3 3

399 12631 20 May 18 81B H17 3137 41st Ave NE 18:36 7.11 BLS Breathing Prob 2 3

400 12635 20 May 18 86B G20 7144 Highlands Dr NE 19:17 9.45 BLS Diabetic 2 3

401 12655 21 May 18 81H H18 3800 Sleater Kinney Rd NE #23 00:45 7.26 BLS Assist L/E 2 3

402 12668 21 May 18 81B H17 4002 Lemon Rd NE 08:40 5.30 ALS Breathing Prob 5

403 12702 21 May 18 81H I18 4507 Pleasant Glade Rd NE 15:47 4.37 ALS Fall 6

404 12706 21 May 18 83A F16 6314 Woodard Bay Rd NE 16:04 N/A BLSY Patient Assist 0

405 12740 22 May 18 81H I18 3505 Sleater Kinney Rd NE 01:20 6.40 BLS Illness 4 4

406 22 May 18 81B G17 4635 Lemon Rd NE 04:58 6.42 Electrical Smell 6 4

407 12769 22 May 18 81F G19 4922 Puget Rd NE #44 10:20 7.44 BLS DoA 3

408 22 May 18 84A E15 6927 Boston Harbor Rd NE 22:25 14.22 Service Call 5 5

409 12861 23 May 18 307 J17 2235 South Bay Rd NE 07:33 4.31 ALS Breathing Prob 3

410 12955 24 May 18 81A I18 3610 South Bay Rd NE 08:28 5.59 BLS Unk Med Prob 3

411 12981 24 May 18 86B H20 6922 Prairie Ridge Dr NE 12:22 N/A BLS Illness 0

412 24 May 18 81F H19 Hawks Prairie @ Foxhall Dr NE 14:47 6.21 Smoke Investigation 3

413 13019 24 May 18 86B G20 6641 47th Ave NE 19:46 6.58 ALS Breathing Prob 2 7

414 13022 24 May 18 81E I20 6048 Tolmie Dr NE 19:54 7.23 ALS Chest Pain 2 7

415 13082 25 May 18 83A F16 6314 Woodard Bay Rd NE 16:48 9.13 BLSY Patient Assist 3

416 25 May 18 326 O19 6644 Axis St SE 16:49 N/A Fire Alarm Activation 0

417 13098 25 May 18 81A I17 3003 South Bay Rd NE 19:16 3.07 BLSY Patient Assist 2 8

418 13103 25 May 18 307 K17 605 DeVoe St NE 20:47 6.21 BLSY Unk Med Prob 2 8

419 13107 25 May 18 307 K17 605 DeVoe St NE 21:25 N/A BLS Patient Assist 0

420 13115 26 May 18 81B F17 6007 Lemon Rd NE 02:01 13.00 ALS Unresponsive 6 8

421 13166 26 May 18 82A F18 6221 Swayne Dr NE 17:16 9.00 BLSY Fall 6 9

422 13185 26 May 18 83A H15 736 36th Ave NE 21:52 6.14 BLS Fall 6 9

423 27 May 18 84A E15 6927 Boston Harbor Rd NE 07:38 10.19 Brush Fire 7 1

424 13206 27 May 18 O1A K15 Quince @ Prospect Ave NE 07:37 N/A BLS Unk Med Prob 0

425 13260 27 May 18 86B H20 6830 Prairie Ridge Dr NE 20:04 6.18 BLS Assist L/E 4 1

426 13278 27 May 18 81H I18 4445 31st Ave NE 23:33 7.58 ALS Chest Pain 4 1

427 13284 28 May 18 324 J18 618 Enterprise Dr NE 00:10 N/A BLS Dizziness 2 1
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Appendix 1- Monthly Response Record

Date Sta Grid Location Alarm Resp Type Resp Shift

FD8 Med-1 Zone Time Time #

Number

428 13354 28 May 18 83A I16 1729 36th Ave NE 18:50 5.28 BLS Fall 3 2

429 13399 29 May 18 86B F21 7838 61st Ave NE 11:35 9.16 BLS Back Pain 3

430 13430 29 May 18 81A H17 4209 Shincke Rd NE #2 18:36 4.28 BLS Fall 3 3

431 13464 30 May 18 86B G20 6641 47th Ave NE 11:56 9.53 BLS Breathing Prob 2

432 13509 30 May 18 85A D17 7812 Libby Rd NE 21:26 7.03 BLS Chest Pain 4 4

433 13523 31 May 18 81J I16 2615 Bethel St NE 07:30 5.46 BLS Illness 3

434 13866 31 May 18 81F G19 4625 Johnson Point Rd NE 22:11 11.53 BLSY Patient Assist 2 5
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Monthly Report Appendix 2: Volunteer Staffing Roster 6/4/2018

Alvis, Joseph EMT/FF 6 LaDue, Chris Captain 4&6 Zvirzdys, Joshua FF 2
Armstrong, Walker AO OSP Leyva, Jennifer FF/EMT 7 Byers, David Resigned 6/30/2018
Bahr, Michaela FF 2 Liukkonen, David FF/AO 4&6 Cary, Ashlie LOA 3/29/2018
Bain, Tyler FF/EMT 4 Longmire, Damian BC 5&8 Cavill, Kelsey Resigned Apr-18
Baker II, J.O. Recruit Maurer, Adam R Lateral 7 Curry, Marion Resigned 3/26/2018
Benson, Marikka EMT 3 McCann, Dustin FF/AO 4 Follett, Jagger Resigned 3/22/2018
Bushaw, Bladden M Recruit McManus, Alex FF/AO 5 Iverson, Kyle T Resigned 5/31/2018
Chiatovich, Kyle FF/EMT/AO 3 & 8 Minge, Jonathan FF/EMT 9 Jones, Galen Resigned Jun-18
Clem, Christopher E EMT/FF Moye, Dylan EMT* 4 Kolvick, Samantha Resigned 5/31/2018
Clemens, Jonathan Captain 2 Olson, Brian Lieutenant 5 Lara, LeRoy Resigned 3/22/2018
Clinton, Anthony FF 1 &4 Osborn, Mara EMT 3 Maker, Jarid Resigned 2/24/2018
Conklin, Amber S Recruit Parnell, Evan FF/EMT/AO 2 McGrath, Paul Resigned 1/9/2018
Darling, Kyle FF 7 Poole, James FF/AO 7 Meyers, Raymond Resigned 3/15/2018
Dicke, Ben FF/AO 8 Prine, Don AO OSP Parrish, Joseph LOA 6/2/2018
Dodge, David Lieutenant 3 Rendon, Mike AO OSP Perry, Andrew Resigned 3/29/2018
Duppenthaler, Andrew D Recruit Robinette, Les BC 4&7 Rose, Kristina M Resigned 1/18/2018
Estrada, Diana FF/EMT 3&5 Robinson, Zackery W Recruit Szarko, Luis Resigned 1/12/2018
Fakkema, Ryan J Recruit Russel, Justin FF/AO 1 Wilson, John Resigned 4/15/2018
Fenton, Christopher W Recruit Selness, Auriel FF 9 Bigelow, Debra W Receptionist 5/20/2008
Fox, Eli EMT/FF 9 Sheller, Elliot EMT 2 Brink, Peggy Receptionist 10/5/2017
Freese, Sarah EMT* 2 Skorna, Zach FF/EMT/AO 1 Carlton, Susan E Receptionist 10/9/2008
Frost, Shane FF 9 Smith, Kelli EMT 1 Caron, Judy G Receptionist 10/10/2007
Gibler, Bryce FF 5 Stenerson, Ian FF/AO 3 Cochran, Ann Receptionist 11/20/2002
Gormley, Robert Lieutenant 9 Stevick, Cassidy FF/EMT 6 Gill, Patricia Ann Receptionist 11/2/2016
Harn, Jakob FF 5 Stewart, Christopher FF/AO 1&8 Harry, Raymond L Receptionist 4/1/1979
Hayes, Dale FF/EMT/AO 9 Sullivan, Amber FF/EMT 5 Henson, Ronald C Receptionist 9/20/2011
Helfrich, Jefferson FF/EMT 7 Thoms, Michael L Recruit Johnston, Joann D Receptionist 2/22/2016
Henze, Dane FF/EMT/AO 7 Toth, Terry FF 1 Montgomery, Marcia Assistant 6/11/2012
Hollander, Max Captain 1&5 VanKirk, Nick FF 3 Notarianni, Janet Assistant 9/23/2016
Kilpatrick, Doug AC 2&6 Warfield, Tony Captain 4&8 Sinclair, Sharon Receptionist 1/1/2015
Konrad, Maxwell A FF 6 Williams, Tom FF/AO 2 Zopolis, James P Receptionist 1/1/2015
Kramer, Gavin FF 8 Youngs, John FF 3
Lacy, Ben FF/EMT 2
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